
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12799-2022

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:10/5/2022 Recreation & Parks Committee

On agenda: Final action:12/5/2022 12/7/2022

Title: To authorize the Director of Recreation and Parks to modify an existing contract with Stantec
Consulting Services to provide professional services associated with detailed design of the Scioto
Trail from Fifth Avenue to Trabue Road; to authorize the transfer of $236,166.00 within the Recreation
and Parks Voted Bond Fund; to authorize the amendment of the 2022 Capital Improvements Budget;
to authorize the expenditure of $236,166.00 from the Recreation and Parks Voted Bond Fund; and to
declare an emergency. ($236,166.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legislation - Scioto Trail - 5th Avenue to Trabue Road - Design Modification - FINAL -
ATTACHMENT

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK12/7/2022 1

SignedMAYOR12/6/2022 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT12/5/2022 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council12/5/2022 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

